Form PTO-1595 REC	04.5=	- ^^VED SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)	94-02-2	2003	U.S. Patent and Atty File Nos.: 4900-0	Trademark Office			
ONE 140, 000 1 0021 (ONP. 0/0 1/2002)			-012 (0014.3); -013 (0	012.6);			
			-014 (0013.0); -028 (0 -029 (0028.3); -036 (0				
	1024067	⁷ 80	-047 (0047.0); -048 (0 -049 (0049.6); -050 (0				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ • •	· •	· • •	-049 (0049.0), -030 (0	030.0)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):							
The Lane Company, Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
		Name: Lane Furniture	Industries, Inc.				
A Little Construction and Construction	Internal Address:						
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached							
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Hwy 45	5 S, Box 1627				
<u> </u>							
[] Assignment	erger	City Tupolo	State: MS	7in: 20002			
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name	City: Tupelo	State: MS	Zip: 38802			
[] Other		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Execution Date: March 14, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):						
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application	the execution data of the	e application is:				
A Patent Application No.(s)	ar a non approaco	B. Patent No.(s)					
See attached Patent Assignments Sc	See attached Patent Assignments Schedule A						
Adı	ditional numbers atta	ched? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections this document should be mail.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14						
Name: Jack B. Hicks, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>560</u>					
in the state of the contribution of the contri							
Internal Address: Womble Carlyle Sandridge	⊠ Enclosed						
	-1 + 10 + 10 H + 10 H +	☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count			
Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street							
Suite 1900		Deposit account numb	er:				
		09-0528					
City: Greensboro State: NC	ip: 27401			-			
01/2003 LMUELLER 00000229 09841257	1	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by	deposit account)			
C:8021 560.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		5 5			
			*. * ** ***************************				
9. Statement and signature.							
7) the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document. Jack B. Hicks 3-217-03							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENTS SCHEDULE A

Patent	Issue Date	Filed	Title	Comments
Pending (Serial No. 09/841,257)	Pending	04/24/01	Multi-channel Sling Seat Frame	Laneventure
USD466327	12/03/2002	11/14/2001	Bedstead	Laneventure
<u>USD463147</u>	09/24/2002	11/14/2001	Seat arm	Laneventure
<u>USD462851</u>	09/17/2002	11/14/2001	Chest	Laneventure
USD435738	01/02/2001	08/18/1998	Chair	Laneventure
<u>USD432801</u>	10/31/2000	08/18/1998	Ottoman	Laneventure
USD387603	12/16/1997	07/15/1996	Backrest cover for upholstered chair	Laneventure
USD360994	08/08/1995	05/05/1994	Sofa	Laneventure
USD360993	08/08/1995	04/05/1994	Sofa	Laneventure
USD307364	04/24/1990	01/13/1987	Sofa	Laneventure
USD305707	01/30/1990	01/13/1987	Etagere	Laneventure
<u>USD266813</u>	11/09/1982	10/29/1980	Furniture arm frame or similar article	Laneventure
USD266812	11/09/1982	10/29/1980	Furniture arm frame or similar article	Laneventure
USD266721	11/02/1982	10/29/1980	Furniture arm frame or similar article	Laneventure

WINSTON 1188353v3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT made by THE LANE COMPANY, INCORPORATED ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia and located and doing business at 701 5th Street, Altavista, Virginia 24517 to LANE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi and located and doing business at Hwy 45 S, Box 1627, Tupelo, Mississippi 38802.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of its obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including any division, continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, and all rights to past, present and future damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor has this assignment not been made.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patents for said designs/inventions to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the designs/inventions to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Signed and sealed this 14th day of March, 2003.

THE LANE COMPANY INCORPORATED

By: Upullupu

Title: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

PATENT RECORDED: 04/01/2003 REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0958